501951577 06/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gyne Ideas Limited	12/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S
Street Address:	Holtedam 1
City:	Humlebaek
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8123673
Patent Number:	8118728
Patent Number:	8118727
Patent Number:	8047983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600 Phone: 612-766-7000

Email: kristine.stefano@faegreBD.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kristine Stefano

Address Line 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 2: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 397861

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristine Stefano

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gyne_Coloplast#page1.tif source=Gyne_Coloplast#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0585 OP \$160.00 8123673

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made by and between

Gyne Ideas Limited, a corporation having a place of business at 1 Bell Leys, Wingrave, Buckinghamshire HP22 4QD, England ("Assignor")

and

COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation having a place of business at Holtedam 1 DK-3050 Humlebaek Denmark ("Assignee")

WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date:

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and sells, and confirms the assignment, transfer and sale, to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to

US Patent applications Serial no.

12/837,601

US Patents no.

6960160 7789821

throughout the world including the right to pursue and recover past and future damages from third-party infringers of the Patents

PATENT REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0586 IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

For Gyne Ideas Limited (Assignor):

For Coloplast A/S (Assignee):

Humlebaek, 17 December 2010

Place and date

Signature

Peter Volkers, Director

Printed name

Humlebaek, 17 December 2010 Place and dates,

1

Signature

Peter Valkers, Senior Vice President

Printed name

PATENT REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 06/11/2012